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FBI MEMPHIS
S18PM URGENT 6-6
» .
 ¥O DIRECTOR 44-38861

ATLANTA 44-2386

FROM MEMPHIS 44-1987 2P

MURKIN3 CRe

SUMMARY
RE BUAIRTEL TO MEMPHIS, MAY TWENTYNINE LAST. AND HOUSTON

TELETYPE TO BUREAU. MyHIRTYONE lﬁ}’,aa/

RE: SUSP We DAVIS, B. CHIDLOW, VINCENT WALKER AND
~ —

LAWRENCE RAND.

—

KEITH Be HAGSTETTE, ASSISTANT SUPERVISOR» DELTA AIRLINES,

/7 5 7 %
ANIFEST OF PASSENGERS ONMELTA FLIGHT ONE FIVE SEVEN, NONSTO

MEMPHIS, ADVISED ON MAY THIRTYONE LAST HE IS5 UNABLE TO LOCAT
%
P
MEMPHIS TO HOUSTON, LEAVING MEMPHIS AT ONE THIRTY AM, APRIL
FIVE LAST. HE REQUESTED DELTA AT ATLANTA TO FURNISH HIM WITH
A NEW MANIFEST. HAGSTETTE ADVISED TODAY DELTA AT ATLANTA
SUGGESTED TO HIM THAT THE ATLANTA FBI OFFICE CONTACT DELTA
AT ATLANTA FOR THE MANIFEST. HE SAID HE WAS ADVISED IT IS
DELTA'S POLICY TO HAVE THEIR LEGAL DEPARTMENT APPROVE THE
FURNISHING OF RECORDS AND THEREFORE THE REQUEST SHOULD BE
MADE THROUGH THE ATLANTA DIVISION OF THE FBI. HAGSTETTE
POINTED OUT THE NAMES W. DAVIS AND B. CHIDLOW WILL NOT APPEAR
ON THE MANIFEST», AS PRINTED THE THE DELTA COMPUTORS, SINCE
END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TwO

THEY WERE "WALK UP" PASSENGERS WITHOUT RESERVATIONS.
ATLANTA REQUESTED TO CONTACT DELTA AIRLINES, OBTAIN
MAINFEST OF PASSENGERS ON FLIGHT ONE FIVE SEVEN, MENTIONED
ABOVE,» AND FORWARD SAME TO HOUSTON. -

HOUSTON AFTER RECEIPT OF MANIFEST» LOCATE AND INTERVIEW
PASSENGERS AS INSTRUCTED IN REFBUAIRTEL. HOUSTON ADVISED
BY AIR MAIL.

IN VIEW OF RECENT DEVELOPMENTS IN THIS CASE, IT 1S
SUGGESTED THAT THE BUREAU ADVISE ALL OFFICES TO HOLD IN
ABEYANCE RECORD CHECK TYPE INVESTIGATION UTILIZING EXTENSIVE

MANPOWER AND TO BE CIRCUMSPECT IN CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION

WHERE THERE IS NO POSITIVE INDICATION OF THE SUBJECT'S

PRESENCE OR INVOLVEMENT. P.
END
LGS

FBI ATLANTA
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FBI MEMPHIS '

FBI ATLANTA
615PM URGENT 6-7-68 LCS
TO DIRECTOR 44-38861 AND MEMPHIS 44-1987

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386
MURKIN

REMETEL TO BUREAU JUNE SIiX SIXTYEIGHT, MIAMI TEL TO

DIRECTOR, JUNE FIVE SIXTYEIGHT.

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED JUNE SEVEN INSTANT.

DELTA AIRLINES, ATLANTA, HAS LOCATED ADDITIONAL TWO

TICKETS REFERRED TO IN MIAM]I TELETYPE. A‘MR53 Se As HOROWITZ
TRAVELED ROUND TRIP ATLANTA TO TORONTO APRIL THIRTEEN RETURNING
APRIL EIGHTEEN SIXTYEIGQT- TICKET NUMBER ZERO ZERO SIX DASH

TWO ZERO ONE DASH THREE ONE THREE DASH SIX ONE NINE, ITEM TWO,
APPARENTLY INCORRECTED NUMBER. THIS TICKET SOLD JANUARY FIFTEEN
SIXTYEIGHT> A ONE WAY TICKET FROM CHICAGC TO PALM BEACH, FLORIDAf
LAWSON ROLLINS, DELTA AIRLINES, ADVISED TICKETS LOCATED

FOR PASSENGER W. DAVIS AND B. CHIDLAW ON DELTA FLIGHT ONE FIVE
SEVEN NONSTOP MEMPHIS TO HOUSTON APRIL FIVE SIXTYEIGHT.

THESE PASSENGERS TRAVELED TOGETHER AS TICKET CONTAINED BOTH
NAMES. TICKET WAS ONE WAY3s NO RETURN RESERVATIONS MADE.

MANIFEST OF ENTIRE PASSENGER LIST BEING OBTAINED.

END PAGE ONE
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UACB, ATLANTA IS DISCONTINUING DAILY TELETYP! IN THIS

CASE»

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

AIRMAIL COPY TO MIAMI AND HOUSTON.
END

T54

FBI MEMPHIS
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AT 44..2386
JTB:lcc

On April 24, 1968, SAs JOSEPH G, SHEA and JACK T.
BEVERSTEIN interviewed SAMUEL WEHUNT, 185 W, Dixie Street,
Marietta, Georgia, former prother-in-law of LEWIS RAYMOND DOWDA,
WEHUNT advised as follows:

DOWDA is presently in Cobb County Jail serving a two-
year sentence for robbery of Wilkeson Jewelers, Mableton, Gecrgia,
WEHUNT advised photograph of JAMES EARL RAY did not resemble
any person he had ever seen, He stated DOWDA's wife ig preseptly
residing with her father, RALPH J, GRAHAM, 65 Woodridge Drive
Marietta, WEHUNT advised guring the latter part of November,

1967, DOWDA and his wife bad left the Marietta, Georgia, %rud
and traveled to California and returned, He dld not knaw any
details concerning this trip other than DOWDA and his wife

were traveling in their Volkswagen and imsw of no one who aceompaniced
“them., He stated he had learned from an Individual known to him
only as "Junior" that a man from Florida with his wife and chils
had visited DOWDA, staying for approximately two weeks, He
stated this 1ndividua1 had left Marietta, Georgia, the firsv part
of March, 1968, He stated “Junior® resides at . 186 W. Dixie
Street, also. WEHUNT adviged DOWDA's parents had returned to
Deland, Florida,

L2396 - 707
~RKUNED e, SNDEXED
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FB1I MIAMI

g22PM DST 6-5-68 URGENT RGT

TO DIRECTOR, ATLANTA (44-2386), CHICAGO, DALLAS, HOUSTON,
i

LOS ANGELES, MEMPHIS, MINNEAPOLIS AND NEW YORK

FROM MIAMI (44-1854) (P?

MURKIN.

RE KANSAS CITY TEL TO THE BUREAU JUNE THREE LAST.

ATLANTA TEL TO THE BUREAU JUNE FOUR LAST AND MIAMI TEL

TO THE BUREAU JUNE FOUR LAST.

FOR INFO OFFICES WHICH DID NOT RECEIVE RE ATLANT TEL

OF JUNE FOUR LAST» THIS TEL REFLECTS ONE RAMON GEORGE

SNEYD, WHOSE PASSPORT PHOTO MAY BE THAT OF SUBJECT RAY, OBTAINED
A BRITISH COMMONWEALTH PASSPORT ON APRIL TWENTYFOUR LAST. IN

APPLYING FOR PASSPORT HE FURNISHED FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION:

WHITE MALE, BORN TORONTO» ONE

SIXTYEIGHT LBS., BLACK HAIR, BROWN EYES, RESIDING NINE SIX
EIGHT DUNDAS, TORONTO., CANADA, WHICH IS CHEAP ROOMING HOUSE
WHERE SNEYD RESIDED SINCE APRIL SIXTYEIGHT. PROPRIETOR COULD
NOT MAKE POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION OF SNEYD AS RAY FROM PHOTO.

PASSPORT APPLICATION OBTAINED THROUGH TRAVEL AGENCY NEAR

Yy 2386 2007

SEARCHED............ INDEXED
SEMALIZED...

28— ATLANTA
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PiM (44-1854)

PAGE TwO

ROOMING HOUSE AND TRAVEL AGENCY RECORDS INDICATE SNEYD HAD

PLANNED TQ TRAVEL fO LONDON VIA BOAC AND WOULD RETURN MAY »
TWENTYNINE LAST. RE ATLANTA TEL OF JUNE FGUR LAST REQUEéTED
MIAMI REVIEW EASTERN AIRLINES (EAL) FLIGHTS THREE TWENTY AND
THREE TWENTYEIGHT FOR DAILY FLIGHTS FRUM ATLANTA TO TORONTO
AND FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX DAILY FROM ATLANTA TO MONTREAL. BUREAU
FURTHER ADVISED SNEYD IN OBTAINING PASSPORT FURNISHED NAME OF
PAUL BRIDGEMAN AS PERSON TO NOTIFY IN EVENT OF EMERGENCY AND
ADVISED BRIDGEMAN MAY HAVE BEEN INCARCERATED WITH SUBJECT.
BUREAU INSTRUCTED NAME OF SNEYD AND BRIDGEMAN BE CHECKED TO
DETERMINE IF PASSENGERS ON ABOVE-MENTIONED FLIGHTS FOR PERIOD
APRIL FIVE THROUGH APRIL NINETEEN LAST.

EAL RECORDS CHECKED ON JUNE FOUR LAST DID NOT REFLECT

EITHER SNEYD OR BRIDGEMAN AS PASSENGERS THRESE FLIGHTS DURING
PERTINENT PERICD.

EAL RECORDS INDICATE THAT TICKETS OF OTHER AIRLINES WERE

USED ON PERTINENT FLIGTHS DURING PERTINENT PERIOD AND TICKET

NUMBERS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
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MM C44-1854) . ‘

‘PAGE THREEE

UNITED AIRLINESs, CHICAGO, ILL.s COACH CLASS:

ZERO ONE SIX-TWO ONE THREE-TWO SEVEN EIGHT THREE THREE NINE,
COUPON TWO,FLIGHT THREE TWENTY ON APRIL FIVE LAST:

ZERO ONE SIX-FOUR TWO FIVE-TWO FIVE TWO SEVEN TWO SEVEN.
COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY ON APRIL NINE LAST3

ZERO ONE SIX-THREE ZERO ONE~TWO FIVE NINE SIX THREE TWO,
COUPON TWOs FLIGHT THREE TWENTY ON APRIL NINE LAST.

e ————_——

DELATA AIRLINE, ATLANTA», GA.», COACH CLASS:

ZERO ZERO SIX-TWO ZERO TWO-TWQ FQUR THREE THREE FOUR

FIVE, COUFON TWO, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX. APRIL SIX LASTs

ZERO ZERO SIX~-TWO ZERO ONE-THREE ONE THREE SIX ONE NINE,

COUPON TWO, FLGITH THREE TWENTY, APRIL SIX LAST3

ZERC ZERO SIX-FOUR NINE EIGHT-SEVEN TWO ZERO SEVEN EIGHT

FIVE, COUPON TWO, FLGITH THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL EIGHT LAST;
ZERO ZERC SIX~-EIGHT SIX ZERQO~TWO SEVEN SEVEN EIGHT SIX

EIGHT, -COUPON FQURs FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT» APRIL EIGHT LAST;
ZERO ZERO S5IX-TWO ZERO TWO-ONE NINE SIX EIGHT SIX TWO,

COUPON ONE, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL THIRTEEN LAST;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



MM *C44-1854)

ZERO ZERO SIX-FOUR ZERO ONE-ZERO SIX EIGHT SEVEN FIVE

THREE» COUPON THREE, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL SEVENTEEN

LASTS

ZERO ZERO SIX~FOUR ZERO ONE~ZERO FIVE ONE THREE ONE

EIGHT, COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL SEVENTEEN LAST3

ZERO ZERO SIX-FOUR ZERG ONE-ZERO FIVE ONE FOUR TWO ONE,

COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL SEVENTEEN LAST.
jggérnzau AIRWAYSs INCe.s ATLANTAs GA.»> COACH CLASS:

' ZERO THREE EIGHT-THREE ZERO ZERO-FOUR EIGHT SEVEN SEVEN
FIVE TWO, COUPON TWO, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX» APRIL SIX LASTS
ZERO THREE EIGHT-THREE ZERO ZERO-FOUR NINE NINE FOUR
TWO SEVEN, COUPON TWOs FLIGHT ONE ZERO STX» APRIL THIRTEEN
LAST.

FIRST CLASS:
ZERO THREE EIGHT-TWO ZERO ZERO-SIX TWO TWO F1VE NINE

TWO. COUPON TW0, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX» APRIL TEN LASTS

ZERO THREE EIGHT~TWO TWO ZERO-SIX TWO TWO FIVE NINE ONE.»

o G
COUPON TWO, FLGITH ONE ZERO SIX» APRIL TEN LAST.
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MM (44~-1854>

TRANS-TEXAS AIRWAYS, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, HOUSTON.

TEXAS» COACH CLASSs

ZERO THREE THREE-THREE TWO ZERO-ZERO EIGHT ONE THREE

ZERO TWO, COUPON THREE, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL NINE
LAST.

BRANIFF INTERNATIONAL AIRWAYS, EXCHANGE PARK, DALLAS,

TEXAS» COACH CLASS:

ZERO ZERO TWO-THREE ONE ONE~ONE ZERQ SEVEN ONE ZERO SEVEN,»

COUPON THREE, FLGITH ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL ELEVEN LAST;

ZERO ZERQ TWO-THREE ONE ONE~ONE ZERO SEVEN ONE ZERO EIGHT.,
COUPON THREE» FLGITH ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL ELEVEN LASTS
ZERO ZERO TWO-THREE ONE ONE:ONE ZERO SEVEN ONE ZERO SIX,
COUPON THREE» FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL ELEVEN LAST:

ZERQO ZERO TwO~-THREE ONE ONE-ONE ZERG SEVEN ONE ONE ZERO,
COUPON THREE» FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL ELEVEN LASTS

ZERO ZERO TWO~- THREE ONE ONE-ONE ZERO SEVEN ONE ZERO NINE,
COUPON THREE» FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL ELEVEN LAST.
NORTH CENTRAL AIRLINES, SIX TWO ZERO ONE-THIRTYFOURTH

AVENUE SOUTH, MINNEAPOLIS», MINN., COACH CLASS:
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MM (44-1854) . ‘

PAGE SIX

ZERO THREE TWO-FOUR ZERO FOUR-TWO FIVE ONE THREE SIX ONE,

COUPON ONE, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHTs APRIL FOURTEEN LAST.

AMERICAN AIRLI&ES:'SIX THREE THREE THIRD AVENUE, NEW

YORK» NYe«» FIRST CLASS:

ZERO ZERO ONE-THREE NINE TWO:FIVE ZERO SIX TWO FOUR EIGHT,
. COUPON TWQ, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL FIFTEEN LAST;

ZERO ZERO ONE-THREE NINE TWO-FIVE ZERO SIX TWO FOUR SIX.

COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY: APRIL FIVE LAST:

ZERO ZERO ONE-FOUR NINE TWO-SIX SIX SIX EIGHT SEVEN TWO,

COUPON FOURs FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL SEVENTEEN LAST3

PAN AMERICAN AIRLINES, NEW YORK, NY, FIRST CLASS:

ZERO TWO SIX-THREE FOUR TWO-FOUR SIX ZERO TWO SEVEN SEVEN,

COUPON THREE» FLIGHT THREE TWENTY., APﬁIL fIFTEEN LAST.

CONTINENETAL AIRLINES, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, LOS ANGELES,

CALIF., COACH CLASS:

ZERO ZERO FIVE-THREE ONE ZERO:FIVE ZERO ZERO FOUR SEVEN

EIGHT, COUPON TWO, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIXs, APRIL NINE LAST.

AIR CANADA, PLACE VILLE MARIE, MONTREAL, PROVIDENCE OF

QUEBEC» COACH CLASS:
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MM (44-1854)

PAGE SEVEN

ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO~SIX FOUR SEVEN TWO EXGHT

THREEs COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL FIVE LASTS
ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO-S5IX ZERO FOUR EIGHT ZERO

EIGHT, COUPON ONE, FLIGHT THREE TWENTY» APRIL SIX LAST:

ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO-SIX ZERO FOUR EIGHT ONE

ZERCs COUPON ONEs FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL SIX LAST:

ZERb ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO~SIX SEVEN FIVE FOUR FOUR

NINEs, COUPON ONE, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX» APRIL SEVEN LAST3

ZERO ONE FOUR~-THREE NINE ZERO-SIX SEVEN FIVE FOUR FIVE

TWO, COUPON ONE» FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL SEVEN LAST3

ZERO ONE FOUR:FOUR ZERO ONE:EIGHT SIX SIX FOUR FOUR FIVE,
COUPUNS THREE AND FOUR, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL SEVEN LAST3
ZERQ ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO-FIVE THREE SIX EIGHT TWO

FOURs COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL EIGHT LAST3
ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO-FIVE THREE SIX EIGHT8TWO

- TWO» COUPON TWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL EIGHT LAST:
ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO-FOUR EIGHT ONE FOUR FIVE

FIVE, COUPON TwWO, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL TEN LAST:

ZERO ONE FOUR-TWO SIX ONE-TWO FIVE EIGHT THREE ZERO ZERO,
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PAGE EIGHT

COUPON TWO, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX», APRIL ELEVEN LAST;

ZERO ONE FOUR-FOUR NINE ONE-SEVEN FOUR NINE FIVE ONE NINE.,
COUPONS THREE AND FOUR, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIXs APRIL ELEVEN
LASTs

ZERO ONE FOUR~-FOUR NINE ONE-SEVEN FOUR NINE FIVE TuWO

ZERO, COUPONS THREE AND FOURs FLIGHT ONE ZERO S$SIX, APRIL
ELEVEN LASTJ-

ZERQO ONE FOUR-THREE NINE ZERO~FIVE THREE SEVEN SIX EIGHT
SIX, COUPON THREE, FLIGHT THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL TWELVE LAST:
ZERQ ONE FOUR~THREE ZERO ONE-ONE THREE THREE EIGHT NINE
EIGHT, COUPON TWO, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL FOURTEEN LAST3
ZERO ONE FOUR-FOUR ZERO ONE-EIGHT SEVEN EIGHT NINE SEVEN
FOUR, COUPON FOURs FLIGHT THREE TWENTY, APRIL FOURTEEN LASTS
ZERO ONE FOUR-FOUR ZERO ONE-EIGHT THREE EIGHT NINE EIGHT
NINE» COUPONS THREE AND FOUR» FLIGHT ONE.ZERO SIXs APRIL
SEVENTEEN LAST3

ZERO ONE FOUR-FOUR NINE ONE-FIVE THREE ZERO FIVE FOQUR

THREE, COUPON THREE, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL EIGHTEEN LAST)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



o )

+ MM (44~1854)
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ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE SIX ONE-ZERO EIGHT FIVE ONE FIVE THREE,
COUPON THREE» FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL EIGHTEEN LAST3
ZERO ONE FOUR-FOUR SIX ONE-ZERG EIGHT EIGHT FOUR ONE
FIVE, COUPON FOUR, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL EIGHTEEN LAST:
ZERO ONE FOUR-TWO NINE TWO-EIGHT NINE SIX FIVE NINE
FOUR, COUPON TWO, FLGITH ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL EIGHTEEN LASTs
ZERO ONE FOUR-THREE ZERO OME-ZERO FIVE SIX FIVE THREE
ZERO, COUPON THREE, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL NINETEEN LAST.
TRANSAIR LIMITED, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, WINNIPEG.,
CANADA, COACH CLASS:
TWO SIX FOUR-THREE ZERO ZERO-ZERO ZERO FOUR SIX ONE SIX»
COUPON TWO» FLIGHT THREE TWENTY,APRIL NINE LAST3
TWO SIX FOUR-THREE ZERO ZERO-ZERO ZERO FOUR SIX ONE FOUR.
COUPON TWO, FLGITH THREE TWENTY, APRIL NINE LAST.
NATIONAL AIRLINES, MIAMI, FLA., COACH CLASS:
ZERO ONE ZERO-FOUR NINE SEVEN-ONE FIVE SEVEN NINE THREE
SIX, COUPON THREE, FLIGHT ONE ZERO SIX, APRIL ELEVEN LAST.
BRITISH WEST INDIAN AIRWAYS, LTD., KENT HOUSE, LONG

CIRCULAR ROAD., MARAVAL, PORT OF SPAIN., TRINIDADs, BRITISH WEST
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PAGE TEN

INDIES, COACH CLASS:

ONE ZERO SIX-FOUR ZERQ ZERO-SEVEN ZERO ONE TWO SIX SEVEN,

COUPON ONE, FLIGTH THREE TWENTYEIGHT, APRIL TWELVE LAST.

MIAMI IS HANDLING NATIONAL AIRLINES TICKETS.

MIAMI IS ALSO HANbLING BRITISH WEST INDIAN AIRWAYS, LTD.»
THROUGH LOCAL TICKET OFFICE, MIAMI, WHO ARE OBTAINING DESIRED
INFORMATION BY TELETYPE FROM HOME OFFICE.

BUREAU 15 REQUESTED, THROUGH LEGAT OTTAWA, TO HAVE

APPROPRIATE CHECKS MADE WITH AIR CANADA, MONTREAL, AND TRANSAILR,
LIMITED, WINNIPEG, TO DETERHI&E IF PERSONS USING LISTED TICKETS
ARE IDENTICAL WITH RAY AND TO HAVE APPROFPRIATE LEADS SET QUT
FROM INFORMATION MADE AVAILABLE BY LEGQT;

CHICAGO» AT UNITED AIRLINESs DETERMINE TO WHOM LISTED

TICKETS WERE ISSUED AND SET OUT LEADS TO DETERMiNE IF IDENTICAL
TO RAY.

ATLANTA AT DELTA AIRLINES AND SOUTHERN AIRWAYS, INC.3

HOUSTON AT TRANS-TEXAS AIRWAYS;

DALLAS AT BRANIFF INTERNATIONAL AIRWAYSS

MINNEAPOLIS AT NORTH CENTRAL AIRLINES3
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ICHM (44-1854)
PAGE ELEVEN
NEW YORK AT AMERICAN AIRLINES AND PAN AMERICAN AIRLINES3
LOS ANGELES AT CONTINENTAL AIRLINES
COVER LEADS AS SET OUT FOR CHICAGO.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
END

ME ++DND

FBI MEMPHIS

AT.. LCS

FBI ATLANTA

TUZ
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN'I

Memomndam

- DATE:

sAc, ATLANTA (44-2386) ®) 6/5/68

SA ARTNUR L. MURTAGH
NURKIN

'Relelo Supv. CHABLEB 8. HABDING, 5/2/68.

Referenced memo 1nstructcd that BERNABD LEE, SCLC,
be located and interviewad.-

~ DORA MC- DOHALD fornar lecretary to IAREIN LUTHER
KING, JR., was recontacted 5/28/68 in an effort to locate
LEE. MC DONALD advised LEE is ip a travel status in con-
~nection with the Poor Peoples Canpaign and she has given
him the message that interview with him is desired, but he.
has not been in town long enough to contact the FBI for
interview.- v

IC 'DONALD will be recontncted in a turther effort
to 1ocate LEE '

bgy[LS.ShuﬁgjEﬁédedekd}bn;ba!%@hﬂ?S@#hgpl%kn
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OPNOKAL FORM NO. 1D ‘ 010104 ‘
MAY 1942 SOITION

GfA GIN. #0. MO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) P pATE:  5/15/68
IC MARION W. DAVIS

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Houston airtel to Bureau, 5/3/68.

On 5/14/68, M(protect identity),
Security Division, Southern Be elephone Company, Atlanta,
advised local # 404-876-5551 is l1listed to Delta Sigma Phi,
165 4th Street, NW. No other information recorded.

LEAD:
ATLANTA
AT ATLANTA, GECRGIA

Will determine from the Bubscriber or person receliving
above call, the identity of the caller., If caller was JAMES
EARL RAY, aka, will obtain all avallable information.

~
(lgAAtlanta
MWD:mece
(2)
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< ndum.»
BT 4

m .
muﬁ. mm#‘ )

v ST’MEQ oerimyr
. emomndum S

SAC- mmﬁlm-zsss) U am Sss

>'fndﬁi SA J1mmy E Hayea :

‘v_suqmcr HURKIN o : co T , -
- -Reference telephone call from SUPFPVISOR CHARLES HA?BING 5/23/68.

L Reference Qall Pevealed one. THGHAS E. CARLISLE, ‘& self-é“;av
-admitted alcoholic, ‘tontacted the Atlanta Office. .geveral times -
- by..telephone -5/23/68 and declared that JAMES. EARL. RAY was_ now

.. in The Harbor, an-institutien for reclaimatxon of - alhoholxcs,.
at LaGrange Georgia, under the ‘name. WILLIS DAVIS.~-_.

, CARLISLE was be1 g treated‘for alcoholism at The Harbdr';J
having been.referred fo° the institution by "a; Btmflar instltu-'
tlon ht Albany,Georgia, knéwnvas The nchorage. e

Y Ji,.w Bl m 1mmediate1y contacted Shem‘f L.W.BAILEY
f and together with “BA] Y proceeded to The Harbor on 5/23/58- ff =f"

i The Ruverend GEOREE SMITH, mauager of The - Harbor ,made DAVIS S
i'ava11able for -interview, . SMITH was not %old that. DAVIS Was suSpect-ﬁﬁ

L ed of- being identicalwith RAY, . He was told DAYYS ' was suspected of

- ‘peing identical with a Bureau fagitive and had been ‘seen- in an areq v

h in Which the fugi%ive may haVe frequented. - . -
 Davis has a: striking: resemblance to. RAY ‘even. to. having his’

'ﬁvleff ear protruding farther than his right one. He was ‘cooperative = .
- and furnished background. informaticn cpncerninq himself and allowed. ..
- himself to be. fimgerprinted, Hé was not - told that he was suspectgd"ﬁ

" of being RAY,. he was merely.told that he was suSpected of being
"1dentica1x¢1%h a Bureau fugltive.ﬂ_a, v

. Comparison ‘of DAVIS's finqerprlnts with f1nqerpr1nts of RAY
as shown on the: IO#%lSZ‘ reveals DAVIS could not be RAY, It is - -
~ noted that RAY's-right. thumb is-a:loop. whereas DAVIS's right thumb

- is a whorl, :-RAY's r ght Thdex finqer is a loop,‘wheﬁeasm('VIS's :=-';

o rlqht index £1nger is a Whorl patterﬁ. - : ‘
o In order. 1o furtgen ver1fy‘thls pompar's n, ‘the' fi gerpr:ng" .
;L.Kaeard bearlng DAVIS#s fingerprints are being fOrwarded to hb HQ
. office for. exam1nat10n by SA- CRRL GLAIBQRNﬁ“m ’//__,
WED puvbes 5 ...'. ;.'.." . -

2 ” (44—2386) Y ; ‘._' ;_:I."."; - 1 ; ’ . " SERMI.IZED, '.i.-.-"‘,’ K Vi
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In view of the fact DAVIS may come to the attention of the
Atlanta Office in the future as a suspect believed to be RAY,
the f0110W1nq descr1pt1ve data is set forth, as qlven by DAVI%-'

Name. ; WILLTS O'NEﬂL DAVIS
Aka's: None -
Race & Sex: White, male . . -
Birth d'ata: | \Coosa County,<A1abama
- Address: : Route 1, Titus, Alabama (a farm)
. Weight:- ;150 “'x-:
- Build: *‘m¢wm
Eyes: Blue"
" Hairs , Dark brown (worn GI style)
Complexion: = Medium.
Soc.Sec,No: e ' _
- Military Experience: U.S,Air Force (SN not recalled)
Occupations  Textile mill (loom-fixér) unemployed,
N ' % Hnce worked for West Point-Pepperell Co,
, Hest Point Georgla (In one of the1r new
' . - Alabama plants)
"Relatives: = L.M. DAVIS, father (ﬂeceased)
_ MINNIE LEE DAVIS, mother (Deceased)

ELAINE STRGUD DAVIS wife (estranqed)
ROGER -DEWAYNE. DAVIS, son )
TOMMY 0'NEAL DAVIS, son
Rockford, Alabama,

'DAVIS states ‘he has no real criminal record and his only
trouble has emanated from his exce551Ve use of 1ntox1cants.

After the 1nterV1ew with DAVIS, a brief conversation was had -
with the Reverend GEORGE SMITH, The Harbor, who mentioned some
of his problems in attempting to rehabilitate alcoholics. He
mentioned that THOMAS E. CARLISIE, who had only been at The Harbor
for two days, was missed the morn1nq of 5/23/% and it was not
known where CARLISLE had gone, .

In keeping with Bureau pdllcy, no mention was made that this

information was furnlshed by CARLISLE or that he had ever been -
heard of, -

IEAD. ATLANTA GFORGIA.'

Will have attached f1ngerpr1nt card bearlng pr1nts of
WYLLLS O'NEAL DAVIS reviewed and compared with flngerprlnts of
JAMES WARL RAY as shown on 10 4182 _

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-3502 (hev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _Ma.;L23.,_19§B.__

MARGIE CURTIS, 1838 Dunlap Avenue, East Point,
Georgla, employed by National Car Rental, Atlanta, Georgia,
was interviewed at her place of employment, and furnished the
following information:

~ She advised she was the indilvidual who rented the
1968 Dodge Dart to S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN on April 2, 1968 She
described SCHNEIDERMAN as being in his late 30s or early 40s,
approximately 5 feet 7-8 inches tall, of small build, weighing
approximately 140-145 pounds, with dark hair, possibly black.
She viewed a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, and stated from her
recollection, did not believe RAY ldentical to SCHNEIDERMAN,
however, photograph of RAY, particularly the halr, did resemble
SCHNEIDERMAN.

She advised SCHNEIDERMAN appeared at the National Car
Rental Offilce at the Atlanta Airport at approximately 9:42 am,
wearing a business sult and presented 3 Millionalr Club credlt
cards, 2 in plastic covering, and 1 plaln paper card, all 1n the
name of S. SCHNEIDERMAN. She could not recall if SCHNEIILERMAN
had luggage, and states she was sure that he was not
accompanied by anyone She stated she obtailned the drivers
license number from SCHNEIDERMAN's Illinois drivers llicense,
and also listed the Holiday Inn at the Atlanta Airport as
SCHNEIDERMAN ‘s place of contact.

Atlanta 26-43489
On . 5/17/68 .t Atlanta, Georgla File # Atlanta@%_ft\-2386 20 7/
SA JOHN J. LANGSFELD)

by

ce Date dictated 5/23/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It i i
f _ 1 . 8 the property of the FBI and is 1
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. property ¢ 6 oaned to
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FD-302 {Rev, 4-15-64}

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date _May 23, 1968

DAVE ROGERS, National Car Rental, Atlanta, Georgla
Airport, Eroduced National Car Rental System Rental Agreement
Number TOU4348 for this company, Station 070-2, dated Aprill 2,
1968, at 9:42 am, indicating one S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN rented
car 701371 with Georgla license 1D98283, which is a Dodge
Dart, which rental agreement reflects an address of 6535 North
Richmond, Illinois. Also listed on this agreement, drivers
license W5-570-018, from the state of Illinols, The agreement
peflects the car will be returned on May 1, 1968, and indicates
a credit card was used from the Millionalire Club Natlonal
Limited, Chicago, 'Illinois, Number 96968.

ROGERS stated that a 20 percent cash discount was
given to SCHNEIDERMAN and stated that according to records of
this office, their vehicle 701371 is a 1968 Dodge Dart,
Vehicle Identification Number LH41D8B323249, bearing 1968
Geirgla license 1D48283.

ROGERS stated that SCHNEIDERMAN apparently, after
obtaining this automobile, later went to the Tallahassee,
Florida area, and was staying at the Holiday Inn in
Tallahassee, 1nasmuch as he, ROGERS, had recelved an inquiry
from a Liesutenant DAVIS of the Tallahassee, Florlda Police
Department, who was checking on SCHNEIDERMAN through the
Georgle license plate on his car. ROGERS also stated that he
later received information that SCHNEIDERMAN was locked out of
his room by the Holliday Inn # 2, Knoxville, Tennessee.

Atlanta 26-43489
On 5/17/68 __at File # _Atlanta dd- ~2¢ 70

SA JOHN J. LANGSFELH

Date dictated 5/23/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of tha FBL. [t is the property of the FBI and is |
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, Y snd 18 loaned to
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Routing Slip
0-7 {Hev. 3-2 (-84
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] Honolulu

Moblile (7] 5an Juan
Newark [Z7] Savannah i
i New Haven i_] Seattle

New Orleans [} Springfield

5-22-68

‘, Home
Santa Domingo
Tokya

__a_.r _J\_ R SR N _.A_l-.—l—-_,__-_l

I

L

Date

RE: MURKIN
PUBLICITY ON REWARDS OFFERED

2069

Relentlon

Far informalion 7] oplanal
[] The enclesed itz {or your information.
all sources, [ ) paraphrasa contents.,

(7] Enclased are corrected pages trom report of SA
dated

ReBulet 5-20-68.

Remaork s:

In the event of inquiries regarding the identity of
the sources of the reward money offered in the Murkin case,
you may confidentially advise éstablished sources that ac-
cording to a compilation set forth in the April 27th edition
of the ""Commercial Appeal, " Memphis, Tennessee,
$25, 000 each has been offered by the "Commercial Appeal”
and Scripps-FHoward newspapers and that in adchtmn
businessmen and citizens in Memphis have offered several
thousands more and the Memphis City Council has under-
written the reward up to a total of $100, 000.

Bullie
Uriile
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}JATES GOVERNMENT

vrandum

SAC, MEWPHIS paTE: 5/15/68
SAC, ATLAYTA (4h4-2386)

SUBJECT:  MURKTIH
Re Miami teletype to Bureau and Atlanta, 5/3/68, and
Atlanta teletype to Bureau and Miami, Birmingham, Memphis,
and Jocksonville, 5/4/68.

On 5/6/68, NDonald Jackson Carpenter, was interviewed at

Gray, Georgia,‘:ﬁgxééknowledged he had made a phone call from

Gray, to Hazel' eacogﬁvat Okeechobee, Fla. just after hearing

the news that Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. had been murdered,
and ¥ by converSation left her under the impression he and
Terry Smi had "done the job". His only explanation Bor doing
s "to get her off his bhack".
Carpenter was reprimanded for hils actions and agreed not
to tegl such lies in the EEXHXE future.

¥o further investigation being conducted at Gray, Ga.

N1

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



| AT BU-2386
| RRP:bjc
B

|

|

| The following investigation was conducted by SA
! ROBERT R. PERRY:

On May 2, 1963, R. H. DEMPSEY, Auto Recovery Bureau,
2680 Gordon Road, Southwest, advised that the 1966 Bulck
had been recovered from HAROLD J, THOME on December 30, 1947,
after i1t had been located by two of his investigators at a
servlce station on the corner of Ponce de Leon and Monroce
Drive in Atlanta, Georgla.

DEMPSEY stated he last saw THOME on January 11,
1968, at which time he got his personal items from the car.
He descrlbed THOME as a white male, slight build, about
5'8" or 5'9", 140 pounds, about 50 years of age. He
stated THOME 1lndicated he was trying to establish some
religious sect and wanted assistance in publishing some type
of literature.

DEMPSEY stated THOME appeared to him to look like
an average accountant,

He stated he was brought to the Recovery Bureau
in a 1957 Chevrolet convertible, with 1967 Georgia License
7-21060, driven by a short and stocky whilte male.

HULEY SANMS, Amerlcan 01) Station, Ponce de Leon
Avenue and Monroe Drive, advised HARQLD J. THOME had baen
employed at the gas statien about two months and worked until
early Februzry of 1968. Ha stated he started to work zbhous
three to four wesks before hic car was selzed. He conslderad
THOMEZ to be "goofy" and 2 relizious fanatic.

Ho stated JIMMY SHONT had a 1957 Chevrolet converticl.

and 413 drive THCME arcund 2t tlines. He sald SHOART 1o foom
Cedartonn, Gaorsiz, and Ly now belizved to pe regiding in

Chittancosz, Tonuessee, A
%//Q,Bﬁéf iﬁg;
SEARCHED ED o)
Ko %
,77 j

L Fii — Akl i
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AT 44.-2386
RRP:bjc
2

EDDIE SAMS, Owner, American 011 Station, Ponce de
Leon Avenue and Monroe Drive, on May 3, 1968, advised he could
locate no record of employment on HAROLD J, THOME, considered
him a very odd person, and stated he had started a fight with
a customer and he had fired him after that. He has not seen
THggE since that time, which was probably early February of
1960Q.

! SAMS stated he had reported hls car stolen to the
Atlanta Police Department. He did not know a local address
for THOME but thought he lived somewhere in the East Lake area.

A check with the Records Office of the Atlanta Pollce
Department on May 3, 1968, failed to reflect any report of
a stolen vehicle by HARCLD J, THOME, elther under his name or
the date of the recovery.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386
RRP:bjc
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA
ROBERT R, PERRY:

JIMMY GARNER, 107 1l4th Street, Northeast, on M-y 1,
1968, advised a person who he knew as BILLY FAULKNER was not
residing at 113 1l4th Street during the first week in April
to the best of hls recollection. After checking his records,
however, they reflected FAULKNER was in Room 7 the week or
April 2 through 9, 1968, at 113 1li4th Street. He stated
apparently he was Incorrect in his thinking and FAULKNEX h:d
been there for a brief time and returned the followinyg weux
and turned hls key into him, GARNER, at hls restaurant on
Northside Drive.

He stated he belleves GARNER left the rooming houz
about April 5, 1968, and went home for the weekend, to the
best of his recollection.

He stated JONES resided in Room 1 at 113 lith
Street, is still there, and is now working out of the labor
temple or some such place,

On May 3, 1968, JIMMY GARNER advised that after

GALT had gone he found the key to the room in the lock of
Room 2 and the front door kKey lying on a chest inside the
door of Room 2. He stated the storeroom which opens lnto
Room 2, as well as into the hall, was left unlocked while
GALT was there and GALT had access to this room at all tiz-:.
He stated GALT did not have a key to the lock on the ogtri?'
door to the storeroom or to the lock on the storercon :r”r
which opens 1nto Room 2. He stated there was no indlw .
that the door to the storeroom from Room 2 had been 1“'E»~

open at any time. Sy })J’f-r_?ﬁfé

__ FNFn ‘_—é"__,,
MAY 1 5 166

- 2 Py — sdari, / f,
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I AT 44-2386
! RRP:bJ
SR

|
| The following lnvestigation was conducted by SA

ROBERT R, PZRRY:

On May 2, 1963, R, H. DEMPSEY, Auto Recovery Bureau,
2680 Gordon Road, Southwest, advised that the 1966 Bulck
had been recovered from HAROLD J, THOME on December 30, 1957,
after 1t had been located by two of his investlgators at a
service station on the corner of Ponce de Leon and Monroe
Erive in Atlanta, Georgia.

DEMPSEY stated he last saw THOME on January 11,
1968, at which time he got his personal items from the car.
He described THOME as a white male, slight builld, about
5'8" or 5'9",. 140 pounds, about 50 years of age. He
stated THOME indicated he was trying to establish some
religlous sect and wanted assistance in publishing some type
of literature,.

DEMPSEY stated THOME appeared to him to look like
an average accountant.

He stated he was brought to the Recovery Bureau
in a2 1957 Chevrolet convertlible, with 1967 Georgia License
7-21000, driven by a short and stocky white male.

HULEY SAMS, American 041 Station, Ponce de Loon
Avenue and Monroe Drive, advised HAROLD J. THOME had been
employed at the gas station about tuwe months and worked unttil
early February of 1908. He stated he started to work obous
three to four weeks before hlc car was selzed. He considered
THOME to be "goofy" and a rellsious fanatic.

He stated JINMY SHCOART hod 2 1957 Chevrolet convertinle
and 313 drive THOHZ around at times., He sald SHCAT iz Ioeos
Celarvewn, Georgdz, and 1z now belioved to be reclidin,g In
Chavroncogn, Tunnessee.

Eloi— ALl m

e
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Reuting Slip
0-7 {Rev, 3-25-67) (Copies to Of. Checked)}
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Cklahoma City (] Washington Field

RE:

MURKIN

Hetenticn For apurepriatle

K_] For information 777 eptional M asticn 7] Surep, by __

] Vhe enclosed is for your winformation. if used in o future report, '] conceal
all sources, [_ | paraphrase coolents.

f Enclosed are corrected paqges frem report of SA

T dated

Remarks: Remytel 5/11/68-

Enclosec is Identification Record on
Carl Murphy, Jr,

“mACARCHED ... - INDEXED o

SERILLIZET . FILED e
foEnhg

L

o/ i)

eute (44-38861)

Urlile
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) STAVES DIRANTIATNT OF JUSTICE
« L. , R p—— SRAL DURZAY OF [MIVESTICATION
Since -nefiher ftrf'orprlnts ner an VIASHINGTON, D.C. 20337 .
-idL Sfyvina numbir \.,.\,.. is |rd&\ed :

Th Eellawing £l 1as 1 san e , is furnizhod FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Informolion’ sf;é:-\ IL'I t'ms [dcn.uf‘cohon Rocord represcnts data furmshed FB! by fingerprint contributors. WHERE
FINAL'DISPOSITIONO NOTISHOWN OR FURTHIR EXPLANATION OF CHARGE 13 DTSIRED, COMMUNICATE -
WITH AGENICY CONTRIZUTIHSTHOSE FINGERPRINTS.

y —— . J— i £ e e A s gy b mAAS FMSA IV & WA WA AT AGIANLES uou'unu‘.l.T'“——-""
h) 1

e e ——

CONTRIDUTOR OF
FINGLIPRINMTS

ARRESTED OR ’
NAME AND NHUMDER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

USH Aberdeen iics [Carl vurphy, ~Jr. 1-14-5HI vio Int Rev -
i ‘ #RM-1318 | Liquor o
. ' ) P S -1 i pa 8ent
ALTTD carl), Murp N4 33

hy, J0.f1-14-54 vio-Int Rev I.sz 0 dayz in Jall

Jackson, Higo- #1188 -N-6663 Liquor susp & placed op
_ : e rob for 2 yexs

glgo Q@nc to pay

US Marshal | Carl Murphy Jr, }10-4-54 | vio’ Fruvation
Aberdeen Miss #NM-13106 1 liquor ;
A&TTID Jackson Carl Nurphthr. 2-17-55| vio int rev IgnsVﬁ-es-éé PG. con’

4 montha in Jail
‘ , Fedoral Pri C h1 NP
son :rp Carl hurphy J 5-11-55 Poss UTP Whiskey O0-4-0

Miss : #fMiss~N-6

" Montgomery Ala #12, . exp GT 8-21-55..

, A&TTD Jackson Misg Carl Murphy 1-9-57 (| .vio. of IRL 13-25-57 closcq’

Jr . due to trans
#Miss-N-7224 : to state c¢rg .

A&T‘I‘D Jackson Carl Murphy .]:r. 1-10-58 vio IRL (li'q) .8ae : ' ,
Miss | #Miss-N-T7327 "~§""§?pplement.-

Fed Corr Inst Carl Nurphy Jr. B-4-58 poss nontaxpaid | 2 yrs
Toxarkana Texns #10875-TT § whiskey -19-59 Paroied.

?I"Meﬁﬁhié Tenn ° | Carl Murphy Jr. | 5-2-62 || obstruction j TOT USH
{dupl prt ret) # -l of Justige - |Aberddsay Hims .

P

Carl Murphy, Jr.
#417 23 11

’A,C_(’LL?J’O/ Qagy

Carl Murphy Jr 11=21.6¢] inv vi :c-ﬁﬁqj ...... A INDEXED _ _,_/

oLt o
iif}-'?B

#35213 _ rcglgtl @@%ﬁfr fl
I CLANIA

1r g

N'\
boing possobiy :denhcol wlth sub;cc! of Ihas record_. = ___:.‘- : N John Edgor Hoover

Director
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UNITED STATES DERARTMMENT OF JUustICe 0-68 560 RD
EDERAL DURSAU OF INVESTISATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 .

5

The following FBI record, NUMBER 549 107 D ' . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
information shown on this {dentification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors, WHERE
FINAL DISPOSITION 1S NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

TRISUTOR ,
‘?Fi:a:“p.”!ﬁ’m? F NAME AND NUMBER “:EESLE\?EDOR CHARGE DISPOSITION

[}
St Ilwy Pat © Carl Muarphy Jr |2-23-08 DWI, running
Jackson liss, ' road block
' switched auto
ta%'

Smce
neither firmasdrings fon
rints nop an
| h
cnlf:.rr rumber ] e is ingd
in gur He" aceo o

mpan eJ
oy ¢ Your requos
i cannct vt:urante" in any r"airer

- et thi
s mawr.al
s e con er.;s tha
S whem vod are inlerested,
AV

Notations indicated by * are NOT baosed on fingerprints in FB! files but are listed only as investigative leads os
being possioly identical wiih subject of this record.
John Edgar Hoover
Director
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FaDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATERN
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. .

o ﬂ,““(j‘" Hosven
~ R

The following FBI record, NUMBER 543 167 B * , is furnished POR OFFICIAL USE ONLY,

CONTRIDUTOR QF - ARRESTED OR
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

| #1Lss~N-7327 4-7-58 Plea|of guilby sentented €o pay
in pen to serve (sentence deferred

$500-f4ne 2 yrs
tg 6-1~58

Since neither fingernbints nor an
identifying number wlich js indexed
in our files accompanfad your regues

0 - ' o
F:.JI carnet cuarantecl in ory naner
tiat t5is matorial earfiorrs tuy

individeal fn vt~ o} - C vmretad

SUPPLEMEL;

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint
contributors, Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-
saunicale wiih agoincy contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi-
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. U.$. GOVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE ; 1961—O 615918
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X e o N ©-10-68 560 np
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ]UiC‘.TLCE

F AL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI
WASHINGTON, D.C., 20537
. T ri
‘ l Director,

The following FBI record, NUMBER " 3.3 1G7 1 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

All descriptive factors (if any)} furnished by you match
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIPTION AND RELATED DATA:

Race: Vhite Vinosrprinds nor an

N BNECE whiSh s indexed

. ‘ceompanied your request.

petght 510 . | Ful guarantee in any manner |
' | oy Lis material concerns the

Welght: 200 | : _ incividual in whom you are interested.

Sex: nale

_Bair: black

Eyes: green

Date and Place of Birth: | | Tupelo, Miss

.- - . - - ™

‘Scars & Marks:  tattoo left forearm bird & word Mamma, pit scx rt side
face

Address: in 1968~Tupelo, Mississippi

-

Qccupation: farner

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint
contrihutars, Where final disnosition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com-
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi-
gative leads as being possibly idontical with subject of this record,
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FD-302 (Rev, 1-15-64)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

April 22, 1968

An examination was made of Room #6 at 113 14th Street,
N. E., Atlanta, and the following items were obtained:

1. 12 latent fingerprints taken from various parts of
the room, 1including the venetian blind, hall wall,
headboard and footboard of bed, which prints are
numberad. 1 through 12.

Bed linen taken off floor praviously used on bed.

3 clgarette butts taken from on top of wardrobe,

City strecet map of Atlanta, book of paper matches,
and a lined piecz of paper,

Newspaper utilized f‘o_r shelf paper 1in wardroba,

Pink slip of paper with name "JIMMY OWEN" written
thereson.

1 keyhole saw found on top of wardrobhe.

1 clgarette found under wardrobe.

Photographs of thils room were also taken.

i/15/68 m,h/ﬁtlanta,‘ecorgia

S4is ALDEN F, MILILEZER and
JOHIT B, RIYNOLDS /Tib

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-1¢-64)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

April 22, 1968

Date

An examination was made of Room #5 at 107 1lith Street,
N. E., Atlanta, and the following items obtalned:

1. 3 latent fingerprints taken from footboard of
bed located in northuest side of room, which
prints are numbered Al through A3.

2, 1 newspaper, dated April 7, 19568,

on /15/68 pgv7,  -atlanta, Georgla oo, Atlanta b4-2386 —296%

SAs ALDEN . MILLER and
,_ Jom 3. REYNOLDSY,  /rJv

4/19/68

Date dictated R
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ED-T02 (Ray. 4-'5-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date. April 24, 1968

ROBERT EVANS, 591 Parkway Drive, N.E., Atlanta,
Georgia, was interviewed at the Crown Filling Station,
directly across from the SCLC Headquarters on Auburn Avenue
in Atlanta, and he advised he recalls sceing two white men
using a phone booth at the station on the day before Dr.
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. was killed in Memphis, Tennessee,.
Mr. EVANS said that he would place the time that he witnessed
these individuals in the phone booth at between 3:00 and 4:00
p.m. He stated he was playing checkers at the station, sit-
ting almost in front of the phone booths used by the men, but
that he cannot remember the identity of the person with whom
he was playing checkers. He said he recalls seeing these men
at the phone booth and one man seemed to be writing something
on a pad and the other man was making one or more telephone
calls. :
i D = B Cetet ™ . N T S R L AR BN 2 B 1 . - M- av o

EVANS said that during the time these men were in
the phone booth, someone in the group around the station
stated, "There goes Dr. KING." He said that the two men in
the booth came out, walked across the driveway to nearly
the center of the driveway, and looked at Dr. KING as he
was walking down Hilliard Street from the South side oi
Auburn Avenue, where he apparently had parked his car across
Auburn Avenue., KING entered the most westerly entrance of
the SCLC Headquarters.

EVANS said that as he observed these men watching
Dr. KING, the thought crossed his mind that they nmust not
know Dr. KING, since his appearance in that area would not
have created much interest because most of the people in the
area knew who. he was. He said he also thought to himself as
he saw Dr. KING walking across the street that Dr. KING was
probably getting ready to go to Memphis, because he kuew Dr.
KING was to be in Memphis the following day.

EVANS said that he would attempt to try to recall
who was in the group at the filling station when this inci-

——dent—took place, but that he did naot think he would be able

to remember their identities.
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EVANS added he believes ALDEN ALLEN is one of the
persons who were at the station at the time of this ineci-
dent, but he is not sure.

EVANS furnished the following description of the
two individuals:

(1) A white male, age 30, 5 feet 10 inches to

6 feet tall, 140 to 150 pounds wore a hat,

EVANS said he could furnish no additional infor-
mation concerning this individual.

(2) A white male, 5 feet 8 inches tall, to 5 feet
9 inches tall, 140 pounds, hair light brown. EVANS
said he could furnlsh o addltgonal information

CPac o e s S R > R
*’ tontérning inis individual T AN W F s 00

EVANS said he noted that when the men left the sta-
tion they walked first in an easterly direction which would
be tovard downtowvn, and then turned at about the edge of the
filling station lot at Auburn Avenue and went in a westerly
direction on Auburn Avenue, walking out of sight. EVANS was
sure he did not see these individuals get into a car or see
a car in the filling station parking lot appearing to be con-
nected with them,.
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On April 18, 1968, THERON C, TERRELL, 3296 North Embry
Circle, Chamblee, Georgia, business address Terrell Agency, Inc.,
806 Stewart Avenue, SW, Atlanta, was interviewed by SA'S THOMAS
J. BARRETT and THOMAS C, RENAGHAN, JR., Also present during
the interview was TERRELL's wife, Mrs. EDNA TERRELL,

‘At this point in the intervliew, Mr. TERRELL stated
that everything he sald muat be considered on a strictly
confidential basis and that he did not wish to be identified
in any way as beilng the source of this Information. He stated
he did not wish to testify to this information.

TERRELL stated that on the evening of April 17, 1968,
he viewed a photograph on a television news broadcast. This
photograph was sald to be that of ERIC STARVO GALT, presently
being sought by the FBI in connection with the assassination
of Dr., MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., TERRELL stated that at that
point he recognized this photograph as being identical to an
individual known to him as JOHN WILLARD, who was employed by
him as a telephone sales solicltor at his offlce on Stewart
Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia, for approximately a two week period
during May or June, 1967.

TERRELL stated that sometime 1n the latter part of
April or the early part of May, 1967, he received a telephone
call from an unrecalled 1ndividual in Louisiana who 18 1n the
same line of work, that belng advertlsing, publle relations,
and show business promotions, He stated this caller claimed
that he was cutting back on his operation and would have to
let one of his salesmen go. He stated this caller inquired
if he, TERRELL, could use a good telephone salesman 1In his
operation of Atlanta., TERRELL stated that at this point
- he told thils caller that he could use such a person. Thils
caller stated that the salesman's name was JOHN WILLARD,
and that he had been employed by the caller in Loulslana
for approximately one year. The caller highly recommended
WILLARD as belng a very capable telephone sollcitor. The

/ ;L,a 576'“2473
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caller mentioned that WILLARD was without funds and would require
an advance of money in order +to travel to Atlanta, Georgla.
TERRELL stated that at this polnt the caller indicated where the
advance of funds should be sent and TERRELL arranged for $20,00
to be forwarded via Weatern Union Money Order from Atlanta on
same date, TERRELL could not recall the name, place, and location
where the funds were sent; however, he belleves it possibly was
sent to Lake Charles, Shreveport, or Monroe, Loulsiana. TERRELL
stated that he personally knows twenty to thirty individuals

in the State of Louislana who operate agencies similar to his
and that it could have been any one of these individuals who
contacted him regarding the employment of WILLARD, TERRELL
stated that this 18 a common practice in this Industry, that of
arranging for the continued employment of telephone solicltors
by referring them to agencles in other cltles,

TERRELL stated that JOHN WILLARD arrived at hls office
at 806 Stewart Avenue on the day after the money was wired. He
stated that WILLARD reported personally to him and volunteered
that he was ready to go to work immediately. TERRELL stated
that he dld not recall WILLARD having any luggage wlth him at
this time., He stated that he remesmbers WILLARD commenting that
he had traveled to Atlanta via Greyhound Bus, but he did not
know WILLARD's mode of transportation from the Bus Depot to the
office, At this point, TERRELL stated WILLARD indicated that
his name was JOHN WILLARD, However, at this time there were
four other individuals employed in the office with the first
name of JOHN and TERRELL for the sake of the operation asked
1f WILLARD was known by any other name. WILLARD volunteered
that he was known to hls friends as BILL and that he would sign
his telephone sales cards W, WILLARD, TERRELL stated that he
belleves that the payroll records which are maintained by
his accountant in Birmingham will reflect the name JOHN WILLARD
and will also glve the exact dates of employment. TERRELL
atated that they would not be likely to have any additional
background informatlon recorded due to the fact that his general
practice is to glve these iIndividuals a two or three week trial
in the operation before he considers them ag permanent employees
and obtalns Social Security Numbers and any pertinent background
information. He stated that he bellieves all that would be
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contained in the records of his accountant would be WILLARD's
name and number of sales he made along with the amount pald to
him as commission, TERRELL stated that the usual commlssion
was 25% of the sale involved,

At this point, TERRELL furnished a 3 x 5 cream-colored
index card, which he alleged was the handwriting of JOHN WILLARD.
This writing was as follows:

"377-3861

"International Harvester Sales & Serv,
2857 B, Ponce de Leon Ave, Dec,

"Mr., Norman
Thurg Anytime

"5, 40
"#72 W, Willard "H,TiX"

On the reverse side of this card was wrltlng which
had been scratched out and TERRELL stated that thls had no
relation to WILLARD.

TERRELL stated that at the  time WILLARD was employed
by him, they were involved in & project to promote a dance belng
held by a local Elks Club in Atlanta. He stated WILLARD went
to work on the telephones to soliclt advertising for the program
announcing the dance, TERRELL stated that as his sollcitors
made a sale over the phone, they would record the information
on these 3 x 5 cards and that the "#72" 1ndicated that this
was the 72nd sale made by WILLARD,

He stated that the day followlng the =ales, a woman
from his organization would go around to the individuals placing
the advertisements and make collections. He stated that WILLARD
never personally contacted any of the accounts and that all
of hig sales were made on the telephone,

TERRELL stated that WILLARD was employed for
approximately two weeks and that he, TERRELL, was personally
in the office for the first week of thlis employment. He
stated that that time he had to travel to Alabama and he left
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his wife in charge of the office as was his common practice.
WILLARD worked for approximately one more week under the

direct supervision of Mrs, TERRELL. TERRELL considered WILLARD
to be a very capable salesman and good employee.

TERRELL advised that when he first encountered WILLARD

at his place of buslness on Stewart Avenue, WILLARD lmpressed
" him as a "sharp individual", noting his attractive personal

appearance, TERRELL stated that upon arrival WILLARD was
wearing a sport Jacket, dark slacks, dress shoes, a whlte shirt,
and a red or black bow tie and appeared particularly well groomed.
TERRELL noted that the red or black bow tle was characterlstic
of WITTARD's dress in that he invarilably wore one of these tles.

TERRELL was exhibited photographs of ERIC STARVO GALT,
one with eyes closed, the other with eyes opened, and positively
identifled both as JOHN WILLARD, who was employed by him, TERRELL
stated that, the photographs were an excellent llkeness of WILLARD
but noted that WILLARD's hair was not a crewcut, but rather
tight, way halr of a medium-brown shade, whilch gave a crewcut
appearance from a distance, TERRELL also noted that WILLARD
was very consclous of the grooming of his halr, notlng that
WILLARD was often observed to toueh his halr with hls hands
to check on its grooming.

TERRELL advised that WILLARD was a white male, between
30 and 35 years of age, 5'9", 165-170 pounds, medium build,
noting trim appearance wlth apparent good muscle tone., TERRELL
noted that WILLARD was "a country boy", yet was aggressive and
sure of himsgelf,.

TERRELL stated that he got the impresslon that WILLARD
was a "glib" talker, who projected well. TERRELL stated that
he detected a general rural Southern accent in WILLARD's
speech, In additlion to this, he noted that WILLARD had a pecullar
dialect notlceable in certain words he used, TERRELL stated
that he himself has traveled in Loulsiana and was of the
opinion that thege peculiarities 1n WILLARD's speech may te
somehow connected with a CajJun dlalect.
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TERRELL stated that he could not recall any speciflc
information regarding WILLARD's background; however, he was of
the general impression that WILLARD was orlginally from Louisiana.
He stated that he could not recall WILLARD mentioning his family
or his marital status nor could he recall any mentlon belng
made of military service,

TERRELL stated that he received the lmpression that
WILLARD was new 1n Atlanta and quite possibly had never bheen
in thie town before., He stated that he belleves that when WILLARD
arrived at his office he did not have a specific address here in
Atlanta. However, TERRELL sald he seems to recall mentlon made
of the Jefferson Hotel in Atlanta ln connection wlth a resildence
of WILLARD, TERRELL stated that even though WILLARD appeared
to be new to town, he seemed to make qulte a few contacts 1n
a short period of time. Along these lines, TERRELL stated that
he got the impression WILLARD was interested in seeing what
the "action" was in Atlanta, He stated that WILLARD mentioned
several night c¢lubs he had visited 1n Atlanta. The only one
TERRELL could remember was the Kitten's Korner.

TERRELL stated that he recelved the lmpression that
WILLARD also had an inordinate deslre for money. He stated
that along these lines, WILLARD mentlioned he was golng to
obtain a part-time job in the evening as & bartender., TERRELL
claimed that WILLARD requested permission to use TERRELL's
name as 3 reference when he applled for these bartending
Jobs and TERRELL agreed to this. TERRELL stated he recalls
WILLARD mentiloning he was applying for a job as a bartender
in the Regency-Hyatt House Hotel 1n Atlanta and the Red Barn
Lounge on Roswell Road in Atlanta,

TERRELL also stated that he recalls that WILLARD
mentioned that he had reglistered with some organization or
agency that was placing him on temporary bartending jobs
in the Atlenta area, WILLARD mentioned to TERRELL on several
occasions that he had worked as a temporary bartender at a
private party on the previous night.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386
TJB/TCR:1lcs
6

TERRELL could not remember anything further along
these lines, TERRELL stated that it was apparent that WILLARD's
ambitlon was to work full time as & bartender and that he,
TERRELL, could not understand this, inasmuch as WILLARD was
such a capable salesman and could earn a far greater salary
in sales.
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“TERRELL stated that We comsidered WILLARD to be 2
vain person in that he was exceptionally concerned with his
appearance, WILLARD was always very meéatly dressed and TERRELL
estimated that ke kad four or five suits which TERRELL would
place in the $80 to $90 price range, TERRELL stated that WILLARD
also wore a white dress shirt and that his shoes were always
well shined and of good quality.

. TRRRELL stated that tke only other employee presently
working for him who was also employed during the time WILLARD
worked there 1S a MYRON GRIFFITH, a white male, approximately
55 to 60 years of age, TERRELL stated that on the morning of
April 18, 1968, GRIFFITH mexntioned that ke thought the individual
whose picture was being displayed on television and newscast
as ERIC STARVO GALT was identical to a JOHN WILLARD who worked
with him at the Terrell Agency irn the late Spring of 1967.
TERRELL stated that at this point he, his wife, and GRIFFITH
discussed this matter and that all concluded that the picture
on the newscas t was indeed idemtical to JOHN WILLARD,

TERRELL stated that GRIFFITH worked in the same room
with JOHN WILLARD and had daily person to person contact with
WILLARD; however, TERRELL characterizéd GRIFFITH by saying
that he was "not quite as sharp as ke used to be and a little
shakey," For this 'reason, TERRELL stated that ke thought it
would be imadvisable for FBI Agenis to contact GRIFFITE in tke
interest of discretion and maintaining the confidential nature
of this information. TERRELL stated that he, himself, would
engage GRIFFITH in conversation in an attempt to determine any
further information GRIFFITH may be able to recall regarding
WILLARD, TERRELL stated that GRIFFITH mentioned ane particular
incident that occurred several days after WILLARD started his
employment at the agency. '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AT 44-2386

TJB/TCR/AJp
8

Aqcording to GRIFFITE, WILLARD came to work ome
morning unshaven and proceeded to shave with an electie razor
at the office, While he was shaving, ke mentioned to GRIFFITH,
"] am STARVO." At this point, GRIFFITE stated he queried
WILLARD as to whether ke meant he was starving and offered to
lend him money for & meal, WILLARD retorted "I am starving in
more ways than one but STARVO is one of my names.”

TERRELL, emphasized that nmeither he nor his wife have
any personal knowledge of this comment made by WILLARD ampd it
was stirictly secondkhand informmtion ke had gathered im conversation
with GRIFFITH, ' |

TERRELL stated that ke is presently on the siaff of former
Governor GEORGE WALLACE of Alabama im a public relatioms
capacity and that he has worked extepsively for Gevermor WALLACE
in tke public relations capacity for the past four or five
years, He stated that ke had also handled the public relations
account of Alabama State Police which ke recently terminated due
to his poor healtkh, TERRELL emphasized due to his relatienship
with Governor WALLACE, it was mapdatory this information not
be attributed to him as he did not wish to have it known that
WILLARD was a fermer employee of his,

. HBe stated that another reason for maintaining the
confidential nature of this infermation was the fact that ke
feared if it became known, it would jeopardize his family's
safety and would also cause kim considerablie problems in business,

TERRELL stated that he lelt Atlanta on business
approximately a week after WILLARD started kis employment that
his wife remainmed at the Athnta office in his absence,

TERRELL stated that his acaountant was a Mr, RAYMOND J.
ISLEY, 8100 Seventh Street North, Birminghm, Alabama and that
ISLEY would (kave records of all employees who were working during
the period of time WILLARD was employed,
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